

FOI Ref
13083

Response sent
01 June 23

(CCC) Landlord warrants

Can you tell how many times, in each of the last five calendar years up to the date of this request, has the local authority sought a warrant to enter a tenant's home after they have been unable to contact them?

For each of those cases, how long had passed without contact with the tenant before the warrant was sought?

For warrants that were served, how many resulted in the discovery of a deceased tenant or tenants inside the property?

Response

The answer is zero as we don't apply for warrants to access properties. If someone refused access, we would apply for an injunction to access the property.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk